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Academic Year
UG [3 Years Program(s)]
UG [4 Years Program(s)]
PG [3 Years Program(s)]
PG-Integrated

Ph.D students enrolled

2015-16

12

100

165

30

18

2014-15

12

100

165

30

2013-14

12

100

165

30

2012-13

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total
programs Male Female = Students
of all Students =~ Students

years)

UG 200 202 402

PG 18 4 22

PG- 59 86 145
Integrated

Placement & Higher Studies

Within
State
(Including
male &
female)

354
18

106

Outside
State
(Including
male &
female)

16
3

39

Outside
Country

(Including

male &

female)

32

Economically
Backward
(Including
male &
female)

0

2011-12

Socially
Challenged
(SC+ST+OBC
Including male &
female)

322
18

100



UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2011-
12)

(2012-
13)

(2013-
14)

No. of first year
students admitted
in the year

27

79

42

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

12

37

23

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

6

12

10

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic
Year

(2010-
11)

(2011-

12)

(2012-
13)

No. of first Academic = No. of Academic
year students = Year students Year
admitted in admitted
the year (Lateral
Entry)
66 (2011- 0 (2013-
12) 14)
117 (2012- 0 (2014-
13) 15)
101 (2013- 0 (2015-
14) 16)

No. of
students
graduating in
minimum
stipulated
time

40

36

61

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

8500 (Eight 2
thousand five
hundred)
8500 (Eight 7
thousand and
five hundred)
10000 (Ten 3
thousand)
No. of Median No. of
students salary of students
placed placed selected
through graduates for
campus (Amount in ~ Higher
placement Rs.) Studies
14 8500 2
(Eight
thousand
five
hundred)
12 10000 3
(Ten
thousand)
30 10000 4
(Ten

thousand)



PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year

Year students admitted
in the year

(2011- 34

12)

(2012- 18

13)

(2013- 5

14)

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum

stipulated time

33

17

No. of students
placed through
campus
placement

18

10

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

12000(Twelve
thousand )

15000(Fifteen
thousand)

18000(Eighteen
thousand )

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic = No. of first year

Year students admitted
in the year

(2009- 28

10)

(2010- 30

11)

(2011- 30

12)

Entrepreneurship

Academic
Year

(2013-
14)

(2014-
15)

(2015-
16)

No. of students
graduating in
minimum stipulated

time

20

26

25

No. of
students
placed

Median salary of
placed graduates
(Amount in Rs.)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

0 (Zero)

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

0

No. of students
selected for
Higher Studies

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the

Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators):

Top University Admission Data



No. of graduating students from your institution who were admitted into Top University/Institution to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16: @

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @
No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: @

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: @

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14

22 9 11

Faculty Details

# Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification = Experience (In
Months)

0 1 Dr A ANTON SMITH 40 Assistant Male Ph.D 171
Professor

O 2 Dr AKOTTAIMUTHU 40 Assistant Male Ph.D 183
Professor

O 3 Dr B JAYANTHI 44 Assistant Female Ph.D 129
Professor

O 4 Dr C K DHANAPAL 46 Associate Male Ph.D 218
Professor

0 5 Dr D KILIMOZHI 39 Assistant Female Ph.D 171

Professor



© O

© O

© O

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Name

Dr D SATHYANARAYANA

Dr G ALAGU MANIVASAGAM

Dr GURU PRASAD

MOHANTA

Dr KBALAMURUGAN

Dr K JANAKIRAMAN

Dr K KANNAN

Dr K KATHIRESAN

Dr K VALLIAPPAN

Dr M MENAKA

Dr M SWAMIVELMANICKAM

Dr N KANNAPPAN

Dr PRABAL KUMAR MANNA

Dr R SANILKUMAR

Dr R SURESH

Dr S MADHUSUDHAN

Age

56

56

44

49

39

37

60

35

40

46

57

38

40

44

Designation

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In
Months)

339

127

376

201

250

171

171

321

128

159

201

366

118

147

201



© O

© O

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Name

Dr S PARIMALAKRISHNAN

Dr S RANI

Dr S SELVAMUTHUKUMAR

Dr S SIVAKRISHNAN

Dr SUBAL CHANDRA BASAK

Dr T SIVAKKUMAR

Dr V K KALAICHELVAN

Dr V P PANDEY

Dr V PARTHASARATHY

Dr V V VENKATACHALAM

Mr D RAGHUPRATAP

Mr D SENTHILKUMAR

Mr G GOPALAKRISHNAN

Mr G VEERAMANI

Mr K SARAVANAN

Age

41

39

40

34

57

48

53

55

48

51

58

36

39

34

35

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Gender

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

M. Pharm

Experience (In

Months)

159

173

177

111

359

195

159

369

273

266

385

123

126

118

111



# Name Age Designation Gender  Qualification = Experience (In

Months)

O 36 MrMKM SURULIVEL 57 Professor Male M. Pharm 388

Q 37 Mr N SRINIVASAN 38 Assistant Male M. Pharm 129
Professor

O 38 Mr P BALACHANDRAN 39 Assistant Male M. Pharm 110
Professor

0 39 Mr P MAHENDRAVARMAN 36 Assistant Male M. Pharm 126
Professor

0 40 Mr P PANDIAN 39 Assistant Male M. Pharm 166
Professor

o 41 Mr P VENKATESAN 38 Assistant Male M. Pharm 163
Professor

0 42 Mr R MURALI 48 Assistant Male M. Pharm 171
Professor

O 43 Mr RT SARAVANAKUMAR 38 Assistant Male M. Pharm 134
Professor

0 44 MrV P MAHESHKUMAR 38 Assistant Male M. Pharm 92
Professor

0 45 Mr V SRINATH 55 Professor Male M. Pharm 366

0 46 Ms G SIVAKAMASUNDARI 36 Assistant Female M. Pharm 95
Professor

0 47 Ms K DEVI 34 Assistant Female M. Pharm 93
Professor

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for
previous 3 years

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14



Financial Year

Utilized AAheount

Utilizeéd4Ahdount

Utilized 3Aount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library

New Equipment for Laboratories

Engineering Workshops

Studios

Other suitably identified academic activities
Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or
consumables, other running

40 m&ie%mrlnount

thousand and one
hundred)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

77555344 (Seven
crore seventy five
lakhs fifty thousand
three hundred and
forty four)

48583 (Forty eight
thousand five

expenditures,Seminars/Conferences/Workshopsiundred and eighty

etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and
allied services)

Women Diversity

three)

51459185y BRR
thousand four
hundred and fifty
nine)

44625 (Forty four
thousand six
hundred and twenty
five)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

72205342 (Seven
crores twenty two
lakhs five thousand
three hundred and
forty two)

816785 (Eight lakhs
sixteen thousand
seven hundred and
eighty five)

83359 A WL e

thousand three
hundred and fifty
nine)

0 (zero)

0 (zero)
0 (zero)

0 (zero)

66641944 (Six
crores sixty six lakhs
forty one thousand
nine hundred and
forty four)

781695 (Seven
lakhs eighty one
thousand six
hundred and ninety
five)

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads

in previous academic year (2015-16): @

IPR



Calendar Year 2015 2014 2013

No. of Patents Filed 0 1 0
No. of Patents Published 0 0 0
No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1
No. of Patents Licensed 0 0 0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?:

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees) 0 0 0
Enter Amount in Words Zero Zero Zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-  2013-14
15

Total no. of Sponsored 2 0 3

Projects

Total no. of Funding 2 0 3

Agencies

Total Amount Received 12086540 0 3616400

(Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words One crore twenty lakhs eighty six thousand  zero  Thirty six lakhs sixteen
five hundred and forty thousand four hundred

Consultancy Project Details



Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15

Total no. of Consultancy Projects 0 0
Total no. of Client Organizations 0 0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Amount Received in Words Zero Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year 2015-16 2014-15
Total no. of Executive Development Programs 0 0

Total no. of Participants 0 0

Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0

Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation
from one building to another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

2013-14

Zero

2013-14

Zero

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of
the buildings

Yes, in some of
the buildings
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