

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



HOME (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/HOME)

ABOUT NIRF (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/ABOUT)

PARAMETERS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/PARAMETER)

DOCUMENTS (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/DOCUMENTS)

RANKING

FEEDBACK (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/FEEDBACK)

CONTACT (HTTPS://WWW.NIRFINDIA.ORG/CONTACT)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-2-1-33
Institute Name: Annamalai University

Full	Re	ро	rt
------	----	----	----

Institute ID: IR17-PHRM-2-1-33

Institute Name: Annamalai University

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	12	12	12		
UG [4 Years Program(s)]	100	100	100	100	
PG [3 Years Program(s)]	165	165	165		
PG-Integrated	30	30	30	30	30
Ph.D students enrolled	18				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)
UG	200	202	402	354	16	32	0	322
PG	18	4	22	18	3	1	0	18
PG- Integrated	59	86	145	106	39	0	0	100

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	27	(2013- 14)	12	6	8500 (Eight thousand five hundred)	2
(2012- 13)	79	(2014- 15)	37	12	8500 (Eight thousand and five hundred)	7
(2013- 14)	42	(2015- 16)	23	10	10000 (Ten thousand)	3

UG [4 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted (Lateral Entry)	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2010- 11)	66	(2011- 12)	0	(2013- 14)	40	14	8500 (Eight thousand five hundred)	2
(2011- 12)	117	(2012- 13)	0	(2014- 15)	36	12	10000 (Ten thousand)	3
(2012- 13)	101	(2013- 14)	0	(2015- 16)	61	30	10000 (Ten thousand)	4

PG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed through campus placement	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2011- 12)	34	(2013- 14)	33	18	12000(Twelve thousand)	0
(2012- 13)	18	(2014- 15)	17	10	15000(Fifteen thousand)	0
(2013- 14)	5	(2015- 16)	4	3	18000(Eighteen thousand)	0

PG-Integrated [5 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2009- 10)	28	(2013- 14)	20	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2010- 11)	30	(2014- 15)	26	0	0 (Zero)	0
(2011- 12)	30	(2015- 16)	25	0	0 (Zero)	0

Entrepreneurship

No. of sustained spin-off companies set up over the previous 5 years (2011-2016)(Companies started by the Students/Alumni/Faculty in the institutions business incubators): 0

Top University Admission Data

No. of graduating students fro	m your	institution who	were admitted into	Top U	Iniversity/Institution	to pursue higher
studies in the year 2015-16:	0					

No. of PG students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16: 0

No. of Ph.D students admitted into your institutions from Top Institution in the year 2015-16:

Total No.of PG & Ph.D students admitted: 0

Ph.D Student Details

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)								
2015-16 2014-15 2013-14								
22 9 11								
	·	·						

Faculty Details

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	1	Dr A ANTON SMITH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171
0	2	Dr A KOTTAIMUTHU	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	183
0	3	Dr B JAYANTHI	44	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	129
0	4	Dr C K DHANAPAL	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	218
0	5	Dr D KILIMOZHI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	171

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	6	Dr D SATHYANARAYANA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	339
0	7	Dr G ALAGU MANIVASAGAM	38	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	127
0	8	Dr GURU PRASAD MOHANTA	56	Professor	Male	Ph.D	376
0	9	Dr K BALAMURUGAN	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	201
0	10	Dr K JANAKIRAMAN	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	250
0	11	Dr K KANNAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171
0	12	Dr K KATHIRESAN	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	171
0	13	Dr K VALLIAPPAN	60	Professor	Male	Ph.D	321
0	14	Dr M MENAKA	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	128
0	15	Dr M SWAMIVELMANICKAM	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159
0	16	Dr N KANNAPPAN	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	201
0	17	Dr PRABAL KUMAR MANNA	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	366
0	18	Dr R SANILKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	118
0	19	Dr R SURESH	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	147
0	20	Dr S MADHUSUDHAN	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	201

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	21	Dr S PARIMALAKRISHNAN	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159
0	22	Dr S RANI	39	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	173
0	23	Dr S SELVAMUTHUKUMAR	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	177
0	24	Dr S SIVAKRISHNAN	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	111
0	25	Dr SUBAL CHANDRA BASAK	57	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	359
0	26	Dr T SIVAKKUMAR	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	195
0	27	Dr V K KALAICHELVAN	53	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	159
0	28	Dr V P PANDEY	55	Professor	Male	Ph.D	369
0	29	Dr V PARTHASARATHY	48	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	273
0	30	Dr V V VENKATACHALAM	51	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	266
0	31	Mr D RAGHUPRATAP	58	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	385
0	32	Mr D SENTHILKUMAR	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	123
0	33	Mr G GOPALAKRISHNAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	126
0	34	Mr G VEERAMANI	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	118
0	35	Mr K SARAVANAN	35	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	111

	#	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)
0	36	Mr M K M SURULIVEL	57	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	388
0	37	Mr N SRINIVASAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	129
0	38	Mr P BALACHANDRAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	110
0	39	Mr P MAHENDRAVARMAN	36	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	126
0	40	Mr P PANDIAN	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	166
0	41	Mr P VENKATESAN	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	163
0	42	Mr R MURALI	48	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	171
0	43	Mr R T SARAVANAKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	134
0	44	Mr V P MAHESHKUMAR	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Pharm	92
0	45	Mr V SRINATH	55	Professor	Male	M. Pharm	366
0	46	Ms G SIVAKAMASUNDARI	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	95
0	47	Ms K DEVI	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Pharm	93

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	Utili 201 5Ah6ount	Utili 2014Ah5 ount	Utili20d3Ah4ount				
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)							
Library	40 Idilised Amount	51459 (Fifty one	83359 (Eighty three				
	thousand and one hundred)	thousand four hundred and fifty nine)	thousand three hundred and fifty nine)				
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (zero)	44625 (Forty four thousand six hundred and twenty five)	0 (zero)				
Engineering Workshops	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)				
Studios	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)				
Other suitably identified academic activities	0 (zero)	0 (zero)	0 (zero)				
Annual Operational Expenditure							
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	77555344 (Seven crore seventy five lakhs fifty thousand three hundred and forty four)	72205342 (Seven crores twenty two lakhs five thousand three hundred and forty two)	66641944 (Six crores sixty six lakhs forty one thousand nine hundred and forty four)				
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures, Seminars/Conferences/Workshotec. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	48583 (Forty eight thousand five spandred and eighty three)	816785 (Eight lakhs sixteen thousand seven hundred and eighty five)	781695 (Seven lakhs eighty one thousand six hundred and ninety five)				

Women Diversity

No. of women members in senior administrative positions, such as Head of Departments, Dean or Institute Heads in previous academic year (2015-16): $\boxed{0}$

Calendar Year	2015	2014	2013
No. of Patents Filed	0	1	0
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	1
No. of Patents Licensed	0	0	0

Did your institution transferred atleast one technology in the previous three years?: No

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Earning From Patents (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Enter Amount in Words	zero	zero	zero

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014- 15	2013-14
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	2	0	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	2	0	3
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	12086540	0	3616400
Amount Received in Words	One crore twenty lakhs eighty six thousand five hundred and forty	zero	Thirty six lakhs sixteen thousand four hundred

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Program

Financial Year	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Facilities for PCS: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings	
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings	
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings	

Home | About NIRF | Parameters | Documents | Feedback | Ranking | Contact

Copyright © 2015, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF), 2015 MHRD. All rights reserved.

Supported Browsers @ 🍪 💍 🥹

